



25
YEARS
OF HERITAGE

Ref: SECT: STOC: 90-20

October 29, 2020

To
The Secretary,
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

To
The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block, Bandra - Kurla
Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Through: BSE Listing centre
Scrip Code: 519552

Through: NEAPS
Scrip Code: HERITGFOOD

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Submission of copies of newspaper advertisement for Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2020

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing a copy of newspaper advertisement published in the English Language National Daily Newspaper of Financial Express (all editions), Business Line (all editions), and in the Newspaper published in the regional language where the Registered Office of the company is situated i.e Hyderabad Andhra Prabha (Hyderabad edition). The same has been made available on the Company's Website at www.heritagefoods.in.

Kindly take note of the same on record.

Thanks & Regards

For HERITAGE FOODS LIMITED

UMAKANTA BARIK
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No: FCS-6317



HERITAGE FOODS LIMITED

CIN : L15209TG1992PLC014332

AN ISO: 22000 CERTIFIED COMPANY

Regd. Off: # 6-3-541/C, Panjagutta, Hyderabad - 500 082, Telangana, INDIA. Tel.: +91-40-23391221, 23391222, Fax: 23326789, 23318090

Email: hfl@heritagefoods.in, Website : www.heritagefoods.in



HERITAGE FOODS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 6 - 3 - 541/c, Adj. to NIMS, Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500 082.
CIN: L15209TG1992PLC014332 - www.heritagefoods.in - Tel: 040 - 23391221/23391222
Fax: 30685458, Email- hl@heritagefoods.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2020

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED						STANDALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	61160.06	70728.77	82277.94	126784.66	151017.33	302926.04	59516.29	68826.38	80872.52	123218.51	148568.14	298391.89
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2177.22	10551.22	685.98	12728.45	3667.47	(15405.42)	1988.67	10287.54	1035.80	12276.42	4363.13	(14467.64)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2177.22	10551.22	685.98	12728.45	3667.47	(15405.42)	1988.67	10287.54	1035.80	12276.42	4363.13	(14467.64)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	246.94	9544.23	1068.82	9791.18	2878.84	(16940.02)	99.28	9395.58	1404.12	9494.87	3575.48	(16000.44)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(1474.51)	11760.12	(3641.55)	10285.62	(659.34)	(34058.20)	(1622.17)	11611.47	(3306.25)	9989.31	37.30	(33115.07)
Equity Share Capital	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)						43,638.40						43,913.17
Earning per share (of Rs 5/-each) for continuing operations												
Basic : (Rs.)	0.63	20.78	3.07	21.41	7.39	(34.55)	0.21	20.25	3.03	20.46	7.71	(34.40)
Diluted : (Rs.)	0.63	20.78	3.07	21.41	7.39	(34.55)	0.21	20.25	3.03	20.46	7.71	(34.40)
Earning per share (of Rs 5/-each) for discontinued operations												
Basic : (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Diluted : (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earning per share (of Rs 5/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
Basic : (Rs.)	0.63	20.78	3.07	21.41	7.39	(34.55)	0.21	20.25	3.03	20.46	7.71	(34.40)
Diluted : (Rs.)	0.63	20.78	3.07	21.41	7.39	(34.55)	0.21	20.25	3.03	20.46	7.71	(34.40)

Notes :

- The unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 28 October 2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock exchange website, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website, www.heritagefoods.in

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-

N. BHUVANESWARI

Vice Chairperson and Managing Director

(DIN : 00003741)

Date : 28 October, 2020

Place : Hyderabad

PNB to infuse up to ₹600 cr in housing finance arm

PNB Housing Finance net down 15% to ₹313 crore

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, October 28

PNB HOUSING FINANCE, promoted by Punjab National Bank (PNB), on Wednesday said the board of PNB has decided to infuse capital of up to ₹600 crore into it through preferential issue/rights issue, subject to regulatory approvals. The board of PNB Housing has approved raising of up to ₹1,800 crore through preferential issue/rights issue, it also said. PNB Housing Finance on Wednesday reported a 15% decline in its net profit to ₹313 crore for the quarter ended September. The housing finance company had posted a net profit of ₹367 crore during the year-ago period.



FACT FILE

- The board of PNB Housing has approved raising of up to ₹1,800 crore via preferential/rights issue
- Net NPA stood at 1.46% of loan assets in the September quarter
- Disbursements during the quarter witnessed a gradual pick-up, primarily in the retail segment

Total revenue during the quarter declined 9% to ₹2,022 crore, against ₹2,230 crore in

the same period of 2019-20, the company said in a statement. Net interest margin stood at 3.5%, compared with 3.2% earlier, while the gross margin (net of acquisition cost) stood at 3.5%, against 3.4% a year earlier.

The gross non-performing assets (NPA) were at 2.20% at AUM level and 2.59% at loan assets level as on September 30, 2020. Net NPA stood at 1.46% of loan assets, it said. The company said it disbursed ₹2,444 crore in Q2FY21, compared with ₹4,969 crore in the year-ago period and ₹694 crore in the preceding quarter.

Disbursements during the quarter witnessed a gradual pick-up, primarily in the retail segment, and has reached 86% of pre-COVID-19 levels, it said.

PNB Housing Finance stock closed at ₹351.20 on the BSE, down 0.21% from its previous close.

SBI General Insurance Q2 net jumps 37%

FE BUREAU
Mumbai, October 28

SBI GENERAL INSURANCE reported a net profit at ₹166 crore for the second quarter of the current financial year, a growth of 37% compared with the profit of ₹121 crore in the corresponding quarter last year. The general insurer saw a surge in the gross written premium (GWP) and underwriting profits in the quarter under review.

SBI General Insurance saw GWP at ₹2,417 crore in the latest quarter, against ₹1,840 crore in the same period last fiscal. Underwriting profits increased to ₹44 crore in Q2, compared with ₹35 crore in corresponding period last year, showing a growth of 26%.

For H1FY21, the company recorded underwriting profit of ₹56 crore. The GWP witnessed a growth of 17%, from ₹3,118 crore in H1FY20 to

Since August, there has been a uptick in the motor segment, MD & CEO said

₹3,658 crore in the first half of this fiscal.

PC Kandpal, MD and CEO, said, "Our strong distribution network and diversified portfolio have enabled us to strike growth rate of 17% against the industry growth rate of 1.6%. Led by health, we expect to close this year with an overall growth of 20%. Since August, there has been a uptick in the motor segment. However, it will still be some time before the segment will come back to pre-COVID level."

He added that because of a big increase in use of personal mode of commute due to the pandemic, the company is expecting positive traction in the third-party cover business. In the first six of this financial year, the general insurance sector has seen premium growth of just 1.6%, largely because of the motor insurance.

Rikhil Shah, CFO, said, "Despite the pandemic, SBI General Insurance has managed a steady growth in H1 of FY21 and the health category has seen a growth of 57% this year."

INDIAN CONSUMPTION STAGNANT Need to bust myths about use of sugar: Food secretary

FE BUREAU
Pune, October 28

FOOD SECRETARY SUDHANSHU Pandey on Wednesday underlined the need to address the "myths and misgivings" about sugar consumption in India and also address misunderstanding about Indian sugar abroad.

Speaking at the launch of the portal (<http://meetha.org>) of the Indian Sugar Mills Association (ISMA), he pointed out that while India is among the largest producers of sugar, its per capita consumption remained stagnant at 19 kg for the past three years, much lower than the world's average at 23.5 kg.

The country's annual sugar consumption stood at 25-26 million tonne, while production reached 27.5 million tonne in the 2019-20 season ending September. "There are



a lot of myths going around about sugar and sugar consumption without scientific basis. This misinformation multiplies much faster than the truth multiplies. Therefore, it is very important to come up with scientific information so that people can make very informed decisions," Pandey said.

Pandey said there is also "misunderstanding" about Indian sugar abroad that it is not as good as Brazilian and Thai sugar, which is not the case. "To counter false narra-

tive, the ISMA should come out with its portal in international and regional languages for better reach."

Joint secretary in the food ministry Subodh Kumar Singh said there is "a campaign against sugar and sugar products in India that they are harmful and are the main cause of obesity and diabetes". "We are a sugar producing country and have surplus sugar. But our per capita consumption is very less. This is because rich people who can afford do not want to eat sugar... If sugar is harmful, it should be harmful in all developed and other countries where sugar consumption is more than the world's average," he said.

ISMA president Vivek Pittie said sugar has been "victim of misgivings" and added that consuming sugar in limits is not that bad for health.

Of the total loan amount, ₹600 million will be financed by JIBC and ₹400 million by other participating banks — SMBC, MUFG Bank, Mizuho Bank, Shizuoka Bank and Bank of Yokohama, SBI said in a release.

JIBC will provide a guarantee for the portion co-financed by the participating banks, it said.

"The loan is intended to promote smooth flow of funds for the whole range of business operations of Japanese automobile manufacturers in India," the release said. PTI

इंडियन ओवरसीज बैंक
Indian Overseas Bank
Central Office 763, Anna Salai, Chennai 600002

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Bank is scheduled to be held on Friday, 6th November 2020, at Chennai, inter alia, to consider and approve Unaudited (Reviewed) Financial Results of the Bank for the Quarter / Half Year ended 30th September 2020.

Place: Chennai
Date: 27.10.2020

Partha Pratim Sengupta
Managing Director & CEO

IIFL ASSET MANAGEMENT LTD.
Regd. Office: IIFL Centre, 6th Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013
CIN: U74900MH2010PLC201113 | www.iifl.com

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all unitholder(s) of IIFL Mutual Fund that in accordance with Regulation 59 of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996, Un-Audited Financial Results of respective schemes of IIFL Mutual Fund for the half year ended September 30, 2020 have been hosted on the website of IIFL Mutual Fund i.e. www.iifl.com.

For IIFL Asset Management Ltd.
Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

Place : Mumbai
Date : October 28, 2020

"Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully"

National Highways Authority of India (Ministry of Road Transport and Highways) G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075

Unaudited Financial Results for quarter ended 30th June 2020
(as per annexure 1 of SEBI circular CIR/IMD/DF1/69/2016 dated Aug. 10, 2016)

S. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs		
		Quarter ended 30 th June, 2020	31 st March, 2020	31 st March, 2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from Operations	NA	NA	NA
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before prior period, Tax, Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	(6,383.47)	(7,04,569.15)	(45,753.54)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	(7,219.49)	(49,23,127.11)	(47,173.48)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	(7,219.49)	(49,23,127.11)	(47,173.48)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(7,219.49)	(49,23,127.11)	(47,173.48)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,25,68,262.20	2,18,23,450.89	1,92,85,401.29
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(50,79,347.49)	(50,72,128.00)	-
8.	Net worth (6-7)	1,74,88,914.71	1,67,51,322.89	1,92,85,401.29
9.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	2,53,61,489.63	2,48,83,166.07	1,79,43,786.63
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio **	1.45	1.49	0.93
12.	Earnings per share (of Rs. /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	NA	NA	NA
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

*Based on Accounting Policy net expenses are capitalized.
**Debt Equity Ratio= Debt Outstanding / Shareholders' Fund
***Shareholder's Fund= Capital Base, Cess Fund Additional Budgetary Support, Net of Plough Back of Toll Remittance after deducting maintenance expenses of Toll Plazas and Reserve & Surplus.

During FY 2019-20, Authority has capitalized its road assets and charged depreciation on completed projects, therefore, Capital and Net worth for the year ended 31st March 2019 are not comparable with that of 31st March 2020 and quarter ended 30th June, 2020.

a) NHA is constituted by an Act of Parliament for development, maintenance & management of National Highways. NHA is an "Executing Agency" of Government of India and therefore does not have its own income or expenses.

b) Entire capital of the Authority is provided by Government of India and the capital is not divided into shares. Highway projects are shown as Assets held on behalf of Government of India (Completed and Ongoing).

c) Audit of the accounts of the Authority is carried out by the C&AG on annual basis. On the basis of observation of C&AG, completed National Highways (NH) have been capitalized and depreciated in 2019-20 as per the policy of the Authority approved in 2019-20. This has impacted the Net worth of the Authority.

d) The figures for the previous period have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparative. Capital and Net worth for the year ended 31st March 2019 are not comparable with that of 31st March 2020 and quarter ended 30th June, 2020.

e) NHA does not have its own source of income; however during the 1st Quarter 2020-21, NHA has generated an income of Rs.1.79 crores, mainly through sale of tender documents.

f) Depreciation (except in case of disposal of asset) and provisions are year-end exercise, therefore, have not been considered during the quarter.

g) Figures for 30th June, 2020 have been subjected to "Limited Review" by a Chartered Accountant Firm and approved by Board of Authority through circulation on 28.10.2020.

h) As on 30th June, 2020, no investor complaint is pending. The credit rating of NHA assigned at the time of issue has not been downgraded. NHA has not defaulted in payment of interest for non-convertible debt securities and loans etc. Also, the properties charged are adequate in discharging the due repayment to debenture holders i.e. interest and redemption amount.

i) Annual Report 2018-19 along with Audited Annual Financial Statements is submitted to MoRTH for laying in Parliament, Annual financials 2019-20 are under audit.

j) During this period NHA has collected Rs.1343.89 crore as toll revenue (including Rs. NIL from TOT) and deposited Rs.1302.97 crore to CFI.

k) As on 31st March 2020, there is a contingent liability of Rs.71,764.54 crore and USD 3,39,185.03 in Arbitration and Rs.5,991.97 crore in Court Cases. NHA on the other hand has claimed 42,945.90 crore in Arbitration and 13,561.51 crore in Court Cases. Figures for the first quarter 2020-21 has not been compiled.

For and on behalf of the Board of the Authority
Sd/-
Member (Finance) Sd/-
Chairman

BUILDING A NATION, NOT JUST ROADS



HERITAGE FOODS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 6-3-541/c, Adj. to NIMS, Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500 082.
CIN: L15209TG1992PLC014332 - www.heritagefoods.in - Tel: 040 - 23391221/23391222
Fax: 30685458, Email- hfi@heritagefoods.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2020

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED						STANDALONE					
	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended			Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		
	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	61180.06	70728.77	82277.94	126784.66	151017.33	302926.04	59516.29	68826.38	80872.52	123218.51	148568.14	298391.89
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2177.22	10551.22	685.98	12728.45	3667.47	(15405.42)	1988.87	10287.54	1035.80	12276.42	4363.13	(14467.64)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2177.22	10551.22	685.98	12728.45	3667.47	(15405.42)	1988.87	10287.54	1035.80	12276.42	4363.13	(14467.64)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	246.94	9544.23	1068.82	9791.18	2878.84	(16940.02)	99.28	9395.58	1404.12	9494.87	3575.48	(16000.44)
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(1474.51)	11760.12	(3641.55)	10285.62	(659.34)	(34058.20)	(1622.17)	11611.47	(3306.25)	9989.31	37.30	(33115.07)
Equity Share Capital	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90	2319.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)						43,638.49						43,913.17
Earning per share (of Rs.5/-each) for continuing operations												
Basic : (Rs.)	0.63	20.78	3.07	21.41	7.39	(34.55)	0.21	20.25	3.03	20.46	7.71	(34.49)
Diluted : (Rs.)	0.63	20.78	3.07	21.41	7.39	(34.55)	0.21	20.25	3.03	20.46	7.71	(34.49)
Earning per share (of Rs.5/-each) for discontinued operations												
Basic : (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Diluted : (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earning per share (of Rs.5/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
Basic : (Rs.)	0.63	20.78	3.07	21.41	7.39	(34.55)	0.21	20.25	3.03	20.46	7.71	(34.49)
Diluted : (Rs.)	0.63	20.78	3.07	21.41	7.39	(34.55)	0.21	20.25	3.03	20.46	7.71	(34.49)

Notes :
1. The unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 28 October 2020.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock exchange website, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website, www.heritagefoods.in

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
N. BHUVANESWARI
Vice Chairperson and Managing Director
(DIN : 00003741)

Date : 28 October, 2020
Place : Hyderabad

ఎడ్సెట్ ఫలితాలు విడుదల

మృత్యు (టీవీ ఎడిటింగ్) - 2020 ఫలితాల బహువారం విడుదలయ్యాయి. ఓవీజీ ప్రొడక్షన్స్ ప్రసారం చేసే ఉమ్మడివారి యూనివర్సిటీ ఆఫ్ టెలివిజన్ వ్యవస్థాపక, ఆధిపత్యం ఆ సరి 1, 3వ తరగతి విద్యార్థులను విడుదల తెలిపింది. సరైన కాలానికి ఆభ్యర్థులు <https://edtelcsc.in> వెబ్సైట్లో ఫలితాలను చూసు కోవచ్చును. రాష్ట్ర ఉమ్మడి విద్యార్థులను విడుదల చేసే కార్యక్రమం పాపితిడి తెలిపారు. తెలిపారు. వార్షికం 30,600 మంది ఆభ్యర్థులు ఆ పర్యవేక్షణలో ఉన్నారు. ఫలితాలను విడుదల చేసారు. ఛానల్ కార్యకర్తల ఆసరి 21వ ప్రదర్శనాన్ని ఫలితాలను 28వ తేదీ వాయిదా చేసారు.

నవంబర్ 16 నుంచి సీపీజెడ్ పరీక్షలు

[illegible][illegible]

epaper.prabhanews.com